
Locality Weekly Update

Next Week

Ross Town Locality

Covering the 

wards of

Ross North

Ross West

Ross East

Penyard

Kerne Bridge

Locality Briefing

Week Ending 15/11/2024

Enquiries Raised for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

59

124

0

19

November To Date Facts Hi Everyone, this week I have been 

progressing all the live tickets for the area, 

taking advantage of no floods, abandoned 

vehicles in floods or mud left behind from 

floods!

We have recently completed walked 

inspections of the town centre, you may 

have noticed all the tree-fall gone from the 

high street pavements.

We have A and B road driven inspections in 

progress and then C roads towards the end of 

the month.

Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: Lea Bailey 

Type of repair: Overturned, inaccessible 

grit bin on steep hill, corrected and refilled 

in one visit.

I have now taken over full responsibility for 

reacting to jobs on the area. This will include 

close contact with Harry for any residual 

issues. 

If you have any issues please let me know. 

Please encourage parishoners to report any 

defects as detailed above. 

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

Upcoming Leave:

One day - 18/11/2024 

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries: 

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

mailto:peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Kerne Bridge B4234

Deep Dean from 
Paddocks Farm

C1274 from B4234

B4229 from Old Forge 
Bridge

The Doward from 
Hawthorn Cottage

LS Self Completed Works
(mud and slippy sign 

collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Grit bin repair)

Gully Clearing

Replace Reduce Speed sign

Pothole repairs

1

1

1

1

5

Ross West Broad Street
Kennedy Place

Gully Clearing 1
1

Ross West Church Street Road Sweep 1

Penyard B4221 LS Self Completed Works 
(Flood sign collection)

1

Penyard Bailey Lane End

C1278 to East Dean Hill
B4224
B4221

C1287 from B4221
C1278 from East Dean 
Hill
Mitcheldean Road
Barrell Lane
Bartwood Lane
Warren Lane from Aston 
Crews

B4224 from B4225
A40 From B4224
Bury Hill Lane

LS Self Completed Works
(Grit bin repair)

White lining works

Culvert clearing and gully 
jetting works

Pothole repairs

1

1
3
1

1
1

1
2
1

2

4
1
1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Ross East A40 from Lower Weston 
Farm
Merrivale Road

Grammer School Close

Gully Clearing

Road Sweeping

1

1

1

Ross North Quarry Close Fly tip removal 1

Ross North Overross Farm
Homs Road Gully Clearing

1
1


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

