# **Locality Briefing**

Week Ending 15/11/2024

## **Balfour Beatty**



**Working for Herefordshire** 

#### **Ross Town Locality**



Upcoming Leave: One day - 18/11/2024 Covering the wards of

Ross North
Ross West
Ross East
Penyard
Kerne Bridge

All defects on the network need to be reported through the correct channels

For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council

**FixMyStreet** 

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

**24/7 Phone number:** 01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:

Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks https://one.network/



# **November To Date Factor**

Enquiries Raised for LS	59
Defects Raised in Locality	124
Emergency Defects Raised	0
Self Completed Jobs by LS	19

#### **Self Completed Works**

An Example of some of the works completed by myself this week.

Location: Lea Bailey

Type of repair: Overturned, inaccessible grit bin on steep hill, corrected and refilled in one visit.



Before



After

#### **Locality Weekly Update**

Hi Everyone, this week I have been progressing all the live tickets for the area, taking advantage of no floods, abandoned vehicles in floods or mud left behind from floods!

We have recently completed walked inspections of the town centre, you may have noticed all the tree-fall gone from the high street pavements.

#### Next Week

We have A and B road driven inspections in progress and then C roads towards the end of the month.

### **Important Info**

I have now taken over full responsibility for reacting to jobs on the area. This will include close contact with Harry for any residual issues.

If you have any issues please let me know.

Please encourage parishoners to report any defects as detailed above.

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

# Completed Defects this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Kerne Bridge	Deep Dean from Paddocks Farm  C1274 from B4234  B4229 from Old Forge Bridge  The Doward from Hawthorn Cottage	LS Self Completed Works (mud and slippy sign collection)  LS Self Completed Works (Grit bin repair)  Gully Clearing  Replace Reduce Speed sign  Pothole repairs	<ol> <li>1</li> <li>1</li> <li>1</li> <li>5</li> </ol>
Ross West	Broad Street Kennedy Place	Gully Clearing	1 1
Ross West	Church Street	Road Sweep	1
Penyard	B4221	LS Self Completed Works (Flood sign collection)	1
Penyard	Bailey Lane End  C1278 to East Dean Hill B4224 B4221  C1287 from B4221 C1278 from East Dean Hill Mitcheldean Road Barrell Lane Bartwood Lane Warren Lane from Aston Crews  B4224 from B4225	LS Self Completed Works (Grit bin repair)  White lining works  Culvert clearing and gully jetting works	1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 4 1
	A40 From B4224 Bury Hill Lane	Pothole repairs	1

Completed Jobs this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed	
Ross East	A40 from Lower Weston Farm Merrivale Road	Gully Clearing	1	
	Grammer School Close	Road Sweeping	1	
Ross North	Quarry Close	Fly tip removal	1	
Ross North	Overross Farm Homs Road	Gully Clearing	1	